- 3 cation in the Des Moines Register, a newspaper published in Des
- 4 Moines, Iowa, and the Hampton Chronicle, a newspaper published at

5 Hampton, Iowa.

Approved April 3, A. D. 1925.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Decorah Public Opinion April 22, 1925, and in the Hampton Chronicle April 16, 1925.

W. C. RAMBAY, Secretary of State.

[The above newspapers selected by the Secretary of State under the provisions of Section 55 of the Code of 1924.]

CHAPTER 228

RELIEF OF W. W. HINSHAW

S. F. 318

AN ACT making an appropriation to compensate W. W. Hinshaw of Iowa City, Iowa, for injuries sustained by him in the line of duty while serving in the headquarter's company of the Iowa national guard at Camp Dodge on October 13, 1919.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the
- 2 state treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of (\$3763.05)
- 3 thirty seven hundred sixty three dollars and five cents, to be paid to
- 4 W. W. Hinshaw in compensation for injuries sustained by him while
- 5 performing services in the line of duty in the headquarter's company
- of the Iowa national guard, Camp Dodge on October 13, 1919.
- 1 SEC. 2. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall be
- 2 effective and in full force and effect after its publication in the Des
- 3 Moines Capital, a newspaper published in the city of Des Moines, Iowa,
- 4 and the Sioux City Tribune, a newspaper published in the city of
- 5 Sioux City, Iowa.

Approved April 3, A. D. 1925.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Fairfield Ledger April 9, 1925, and in the Sioux City Tribune April 8, 1925.

W. C. RAMSAY, Secretary of State.

[The above newspapers selected by the Secretary of State under the provisions of Section 55 of the Code of 1924.]